



# Public Service Commission

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: March 25, 1997

TO: Noreen Davis, Division of Legal Services

FROM: Walter D'Haeseleer, Division of Communications

RE: DOCKET NO. 970351-TC, REQUEST FOR NAME CHANGE ON PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NUMBER 5083 FROM SUN TEL I, INC. to SUN TEL NORTH AMERICA, INC.

SUN TEL I, INC. (TF981) has requested a name change on its Certificate No. 5083 from SUN TEL I, INC. to SUN TEL NORTH AMERICA, INC.

Since the change does not involve a change of control or transfer of assets, it is my recommendation that the name change be acknowledged and that the certificate be reissued.

As required in Chapter 2.07, Section C.3 of the Administrative Procedures, this is to inform your that I concur with the name change on Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity No. 5083 from SUN TEL I, INC. to SUN TEL NORTH AMERICA, INC.

Florida	PREPARATION	<pre>hon</pre>
N	<u> 같이 같이 이</u> 면 MAR 2 5 1997	
111	LEGAL DIVISION	101

WD'H/bhh Attachment Record #2798

c: Records and Reporting



State of Florida



# Public Service Commission

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

DATE: March 25, 1997

TO: Noreen Davis, Division of Legal Services

FROM: Walter D'Haeseleer, Division of Communications

RE: DOCKET NO. 970351-TC, REQUEST FOR NAME CHANGE ON PAY TELEPHONE CERTIFICATE NUMBER 5083 FROM SUN TEL I, INC. to SUN TEL NORTH AMERICA, INC.

SUN TEL I, INC. (TF981) has requested a name change on its Certificate No. 5083 from SUN TEL I, INC. to SUN TEL NORTH AMERICA, INC.

Since the change does not involve a change of control or transfer of assets, it is my recommendation that the name change be acknowledged and that the certificate be reissued.

As required in Chapter 2.07, Section C.3 of the Administrative Procedures, this is to inform your that I concur with the name change on Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity No. 5083 from SUN TEL I, INC. to SUN TEL NORTH AMERICA, INC.

ACK \_\_\_\_\_ AFA APP \_\_\_\_\_ CAF \_\_\_\_\_ CMU \_\_\_\_\_ CTR \_\_\_\_\_ FAG LEG LIN OPC \_\_\_\_\_ RCH \_\_\_\_\_ SEC \_ WAS -WD'H/bhh OTH \_ Attachment Record #2798 Records and Reporting DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 03147 MAR 255 FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

A member of the AMNEX family

CRESCENT PUBLIC

**COMMUNICATIONS, INC.** 

VIA OVERNIGHT COURIER

March 17, 1997

Ms. Brenda Hawkins Certificate Section Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

#### Re: Change in Name and Address of Sun Tel I, Inc., holder of Pay Telephone Certificate #5083, issued February 19, 1997

Dear Ms. Hawkins:

This letter and the accompanying letter directed to Mr. Walter D'Haeseleer, Director of the Division of Communications of the Commission, shall serve to notify the Commission, in accordance with your instructions and Rule 25-24.520 of the Florida Administrative Code, Reporting Requirements, of the change in name and address of the above-referenced certificate holder.

Please be advised that effective with the filing with the Florida Department of State of an amendment to its foreign corporation application on March 11, 1997, Sun Tel I, Inc. changed its legal name to Sun Tel North America, Inc. As you will note from the attached copy of such filing, no change in ownership or control was effected (only a name change). Accordingly, the document number of such corporation remained unchanged.

Please be further advised that the address of such corporation has changed from 101 Park Avenue, Suite 2507, New York, NY 10178, to 6 Nevada Drive, Building C, Lake Success, New York 11042. I remain responsible for contact with the Commission, however, my phone number has changed from (212) 867-4639 to (516) 326-0517. Also, I am now located at the Lake Success, New York address.

Thanks again for your help and cooperation. I look forward to the name change being processed within the fifteen day period you mentioned in our phone conversation.

Very truly yours,

lever a. mundan

Renee A. Brandner

Attach.

6 Nevada Drive \* Building C \* Lake Success, New York 11042 \* Tel: 516-326-2540 \* Fax: 516-437-0807



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

March 12, 1997

CAPITOL SERVICES

TALLAHASSEE, FL

#### Re: Document Number F96000006709

The Amendment to the Application of a Foreign Corporation for SUN TEL I, INC. which changed its name to SUN TEL NORTH AMERICA, INC., a Delaware corporation authorized to transact business in Florida, was filed on March 11, 1997.

The certification you requested is enclosed.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (904) 487-6050, the Amendment Filing Section.

Nancy Hendricks Corporate Specialist Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 897A00012605



I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Amendment to the Application of a Foreign Corporation, filed on March 11, 1997, for SUN TEL I, INC. which changed its name to SUN TEL NORTH AMERICA, INC., a Delaware corporation authorized to transact business in Florida, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this corporation is F96000006709.



CR2E022 (2-95)

Giben under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Morida, at Tallahassee, the Tapitol, this the Twelfth day of March, 1997

Endre B. Monthand

Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

1-97 18:34 FROM: United Corporate Services ID:002

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION TO FILE AMEND-MENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA (A 607.1504, F.S.)

### SECTION I (1-3 must be completed)

1. Sun Tel I. Inc. Name of corporation as it appears on the records of the Department of State.

2. Incorporated under laws of: Delaware

3. Date authorized to do business in Florida: \_\_\_\_\_ December 23, 1996

SECTION II (4-7 complete only the applicable changes)

4. If the amendment changes the name of the corporation, when was the change effected under the laws of its jurisdiction of incorporation?

March 6, 1997

5. Name of corporation after the amendment, adding suffix "corporation," "company," "incorporated," or appropriate abbreviation, if not contained in new name of the corporation

Sun Tel North America, Inc.

5. If the amendment changes the period of duration, indicate new period of duration.

N/A

N/A

7. If the amendment changes the jurisdiction of incorporation, indicate new jurisdiction.

1	1	Anadra
Real	u.	Brandwar
	Signa	ture

Renee A. Brandner Typed or printed name

March 7, 1997 Date Secretary

Title

PAGE

[:: 2: 0]